



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Réception des soumissions - TPSGC / Bid Receiving -
PWGSC

1550, Avenue d'Estimauville

1550, D'Estimauville Avenue

Québec

Québec

G1J 0C7

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC-PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville

Québec

Québec

G1J 0C7

Title - Sujet Réfection du quai de Percé	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F3731-190020/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 722797002	Date 2019-09-26
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$QCM-032-17752	
File No. - N° de dossier QCM-9-42095 (032)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-10-15	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Heure Avancée de l'Est HAE
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Girard, Isabelle	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur qcm032
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (418) 649-2847 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (418) 648-2209
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

AMENDMENT 003

TITLE : RECONSTRUCTION OF PERCÉ'S WHARF, PERCÉ, GASPÉSIE, QUEBEC

Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers 3 to 7
-

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 3 to 7 :

Question 3 : On electrical plan E05, do the sockets have to be installed inside the fiber boxes or outside in front of the door? The detail is confusing.

Answer 3 : The sockets are on the surface of the fiber boxes as well as the lamicoid plates. The other facilities are inside.

Question 4 : Electricity: For the flexible cables of the b and C stations, the cable list is requested from the yellow STOW while in the plan it is requested from the SOOW without specifying the color. Please specify what type of cables and color we should consider since there is a huge price difference between the two types?

Answer 4 : Provide waterproof, corrosion-resistant marine cables with waterproof plugs and sockets. The cables will be yellow STOW. These cables will not be subject to mechanical damage, but will be removed each season.

Question 5 : Electricity: There is no specification regarding the non-metallic cable path on the floating docks. Could you specify a brand, model, desired size and installation detail?

Answer 5 : The choice and exact method are left to the contractor. The cable path must be non-metallic and resistant such as reinforced fiberglass (FRP) or equivalent. It can be installed, flat, cantilevered on the side of the docks using hardware (bolts and/or pulls) in hot galvanized steel.

Question 6 : Electricity: There are no specifications for polymer concrete pull boxes. Could you specify a brand, model, desired size and installation detail?

Answer 6 : Pull boxes must be designed to withstand occasional heavy duty and sized according to the Electric Code.

Question 7 : Electricity: The symbol of the 1-1 and 1-2 streetlights in the foreground represents simple streetlights while on the descriptive board it is mentioned that they are double streetlights. Could you clarify that?

Answer 7 : As shown in the descriptive table, these are 2 X 180-degree fixtures whose optics will be oriented at 90 and 270 degrees so as to illuminate as if there were only a more powerful oriented light such as the symbol on the plan (simple).

*** ALL OTHER CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED ***